COLORADO SPRINGS

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-089 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:1/26/2021In control:City Council

Title: A Resolution Repealing Resolution 137-18 and Amending Resolution 254-80 Regarding The Lodgers

2/23/2021

Final action:

And Automobile Rental Tax Citizens' Advisory Committee

Presenter:

2/23/2021

Jill Gaebler, Councilmember District #5 Wayne Williams, Councilmember At-large

Michael Montgomery, Deputy City Council Administrator

Sponsors:

On agenda:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. LART MembershipRES-2021-01-27, 2. Resolution 137-18, 3. Res 254-80, 4. Signed Resolution

25-21

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/23/2021	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
2/8/2021	1	Council Work Session	referred	

A Resolution Repealing Resolution 137-18 and Amending Resolution 254-80 Regarding The Lodgers And Automobile Rental Tax Citizens' Advisory Committee

Presenter:

Jill Gaebler, Councilmember District #5
Wayne Williams, Councilmember At-large
Michael Montgomery, Deputy City Council Administrator

Summary:

A change to the LART Membership to allow a member of the automobile rental industry to serve as a non-voting ex officio member if they do not live or work within the City. The proposed Resolution is the same Resolution 137-18 with the addition of the following text:

Four Representatives from the Tourism industry, to include one representative from the sports industry, one representative from the destination marketing organization for the City of Colorado Springs, one representative from the Arts community, and one representative from a tourist-related business; and

- a. A representative from the automobile rental industry may occupy the tourist-related business position.
- b. If the tourist-related business position is already occupied or if the automobile rental

File #: 21-089, Version: 1

industry representative selected to fill the position does not work or reside in the City of Colorado Springs, they shall serve as a non-voting ex-officio member.

Background:

LART Membership was established by Resolution 254-80 and was most recently amended by Resolution 137-18

Previous Council Action:

N/A

Financial Implications:

N/A

City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation:

The LART Citizens' Advisory Committee recommended this change unanimously at their January 2021 meeting.

Stakeholder Process:

N/A

Alternatives:

N/A

Proposed Motion:

Approve a Resolution Repealing Resolution 137-18 and Amending Resolution 254-80 Regarding The Lodgers And Automobile Rental Tax Citizens' Advisory Committee

N/A